## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT )
FILING OF JUDY WATER ASSOCIATION ) CASE NO. 2013-00319

## ORDER

On September 16, 2013, Judy Water Association, Inc. ("Judy Water") notified the Commission that it desires to withdraw its application. The Commission will treat Judy Water's letter as a motion to withdraw.

Having considered the motion and being otherwise sufficiently advised, the Commission finds good cause to allow Judy Water's application to be withdrawn without prejudice.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Judy Water's motion is granted and this case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.

By the Commission

ENTERED

SEP 2 0 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

**Executive Director** 

Billy Fawns Judy Water Association, Inc. 2010 Maysville Road P. O. Box 781 Mt. Sterling, KY 40353-0781